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TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD 

 
 
   
 
R. Michael Ragain, M.D., M.S.Ed., Chair 
Senior Vice President and Chief Medical Officer 
UMC Health System 
Professor, Family Medicine, TTUHSC 
602 Indiana Avenue 
Lubbock, TX  79415 
Phone: 806-775-8508  
mike.ragain@umchealthsystem.com  
(TX Hospital Association, *2022) 
 
Fred Onger, M.D., Vice Chair 
Program Director, Family Medicine 
Texas Tech Health Science Center – Lubbock 
School of Medicine 
3601 4th St. 
Lubbock, TX  79430 
Phone: 806-743-2770  
fred.onger@ttuhsc.edu  
(TX Organization of FP Program Directors, *2022) 
 
Todd Dorton 
2413 Wendy Lane 
Waco, TX 76710 
Phone: 254-296-7281 
todd.dorton@gmail.com    
(Governor Appointee – Member of the Public, 
*2022) 
 
Elida Munoz 
3129 Golden Oak 
Farmers Branch, TX 75234 
Phone: 214-563-4026 
elidanfriends@yahoo.com    
(Governor Appointee - Member of the Public, 
*2024) 

 
 
 
 
Mark T. Nadeau, M.D., M.B.A. 
Program Director, Family Medicine 
UTHSC at San Antonio 
7703 Floyd Curl Drive, MB 7795 
San Antonio, Texas 78229-3900 
Phone: 210.358.3931  
Nadeaum@uthscsa.edu    
(TX Academy of Family Physicians, *2022) 
 
 
Lisa R. Nash, DO, MS-HPEd, FAAFP 
Senior Associate Dean, Educational Programs & GME 
Professor – Family Medicine 
UNTHSC Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine 
3500 Camp Bowie Boulevard, MET-320J  
Fort Worth, TX  76107 
Phone: (817) 735-5021 
lisa.nash@unthsc.edu  
(TX Medical Association, *2024) 
 
Damon A. Schranz, D.O. 
Associate Professor, Vice Chair of Education 
Department of Family Medicine 
University of North Texas Health Science Center 
855 Montgomery, 2nd floor 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 
Phone: 817-926-2641  
Damon.Schranz@unthsc.edu  
(TX Osteopathic Medical Association, *2022) 
 
 

 
 

 
*Term expires August 31 of year indicated. 
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Dana Sprute, M.D., MPH, FAAFP 
Associate Professor 
Department of Population Health 
Program Director, Family Medicine Residency  
University of Texas Austin Dell Medical 
1400 N IH 35, Suite C2.410 
Austin, TX 78701-1923 
Phone: 512-324-7318 
dsprute@ascension.org 
(TX Academy of Family Physicians, *2022) 
 
Zubair Syed, M.D. 
Program Director & Chief of Service, Family Medicine 
UT Southwestern Medical Center 
5323 Harry Hines Blvd. 
Dallas, TX 75390 
Phone: 214.645.8300  
zubair.syed@utsouthwestern.edu 
(TX Academy of Family Physicians, *2024) 
 
Efraim Vela, M.D. 
Chief Medical Officer 
DHR Health Women’s Hospital at Renaissance (WHR) 
Associate Program Director and Assistant 
Professor, Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology-
UTRGV School of Medicine 
2821 Michaelangelo Drive, #202 
Edinburg, TX, 78539 
Phone: 956-362-2465  
ef.vela@dhr-rgv.com 
(TX Hospital Association, *2024) 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Zoey Ziyu Wang  
5522 Edith St  
Houston, TX 77081  
Phone: 832-668-9925  
zwang94@gmail.com  
(Governor Appointee – Member of the Public, 
*2023) 
 
Eric Warwick, M.D.  
Program Director, Family Medicine 
Baylor College of Medicine 
3710 Kirby Drive, Suite 600 
Houston, TX  77098 
Phone: 713-867-8281  
etw@bcm.edu  
(TX Organization of FP Program Directors, *2022) 
 
Alternate Member: 
Martin Ortega, M.D. 
Associate Program Director 
Texas Tech Family & Community Medicine 
Residency Program 
701 W 5th St 
Odessa, TX 79763 
Phone: 432-703-5201 
martin.ortega@ttuhsc.edu  
(TX Organization of FP Program Directors, *2022) 
 
THECB Staff: 
Ernest Jacquez – 512-427-6157 
Ernest.Jacquez@highered.texas.gov  
 
 
 
*Term expires August 31 of year indicated. 

mailto:dsprute@ascension.org
mailto:zubair.syed@utsouthwestern.edu
mailto:ef.vela@dhr-rgv.com
mailto:zwang94@gmail.com
mailto:etw@bcm.edu
mailto:martin.ortega@ttuhsc.edu
mailto:Ernest.Jacquez@highered.texas.gov

